

General Consent to Share Information and Authority to Act

Client Details

Name	
Date of Birth	
Address	

- 1. Personal Information I acknowledge that VeteranHub Tasmania is the veteran services division of RSL Tasmania.
- 2. I consent to VeteranHub Tasmania:
 - (i) collecting, using, disclosing and storing personal information and health- information provided by me (My Information) for the purpose of providing me with assistance and support, and
 - (ii) disclosing My Information to relevant third parties who have been engaged to provide me with support services, and
 - (iii) disclosing My Information to relevant government authorities and other third parties for funding and reporting purposes provided that when disclosing My Information to government authorities or third parties VeteranHub Tasmania must not disclose or share my name, address, mobile number, email address and other information which identifies me.
- 3. I understand that Veteran Hub Tasmania will only use or disclose My Information for the purpose for which I provided it to VeteranHub Tasmania unless VeteranHub Tasmania has my consent or it is authorised by law or the privacy policy adopted by the VeteranHub Tasmania
- 4. I understand my details will remain confidential, unless there is a serious risk of me harming myself, harming others, if a crime has been committed or a court orders us to produce the information under a subpoena or other court order.
- 5. I understand that *personal information* and *health information* has the meaning contained in the Personal Information Protection Act 2004 (Tas) (**the Act**) and will be used in accordance with the 'Personal Information Protection Principles' contained within the Act and .the privacy policy adopted by the VeteranHub Tasmania.



- 6. I understand that the privacy policy is available and can be accessed via RSL Tasmania website at www.rsltas.org.au.
- 7. I understand that My Information and other related data will be stored on a secure computer system and VeteranHub Tasmania will take all reasonable steps to have security measures in place to protect against the loss, misuse, unauthorised access to and alteration of My Information.
- 8. In this consent form,

A reference to **VeteranHub Tasmania** means the division of RSL Tasmania providing veteran services and which is known as VeteranHub Tasmania,

RSL Tasmania means The Returned & Services League of Australia (Tasmania Branch) Inc ABN 11 977 093 123 of 208.

Authority to Act

- 9. By signing this form, I authorise VeteranHub Tasmania a division of RSL Tasmania to act on my behalf if required with respect to representation, communications and correspondence with relevant organisations.
- 10. I understand that all interactions with relevant agencies and organisations will be discussed with me prior to their engagement and/or referral.

Consent

I, [Name] ______ acknowledge that this consent form has been explained to me and I give my consent to all the matters outlined above.

I understand that by signing this form my consent can be withdrawn at any point I feel appropriate.

The above permissions are effective for 4 years from the date below or for the duration of support, whichever comes first.

[Signature]

[Date]



Referral Application							
Connection to Veteran Community	Veteran	Partner	Family (specify)				
Name							
Phone							
Email							
Next of Kin Details							
How can we help?							
Veteran Details							
Name of Veteran (if different to above)							
Service Type	Permanent Forces	Reserves CFTS	Reserves	Cadet	Allied Forces		
Enlistment Date			Discharge Date				
DVA Veteran Card	Gold TPI	Gold	White Accepted Conditions	White Non-Liability Heath Care	Orange		
DVA Veteran Card Number			PMKeys/Service Number				
Compensation Referrals Only							
List Overseas or Operational Service							

Send completed Consent Form and Referral Application to: connect@veteranhub.org.au

Any questions contact VeteranHub Tasmania on (03) 6154 0000